Catalog
Spare parts
for block contactors, R contactors,
softstarters and arc guard
11
3
2
4

springs and the required screws.
Ordering details
For contactors Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
A/AF95-30 ZL95 1SFN164303R1000 1 0.190
A/AF110-30 ZL110 1SFN164503R1000 1 0.190
A/AF145 ZL145 1SFN164703R1000 1 0.380
A/AF185 ZL185 1SFN164903R1000 1 0.380
A/AF210 ZL210 1SFN165103R1000 1 0.670
A/AF260 ZL260 1SFN165303R1000 1 0.670
A/AF300 ZL300 1SFN165503R1000 1 0.670
AF400 ZL400 1SFN165703R1000 1 1.320
AF460 ZL460 1SFN165903R1000 1 1.320
AF580 ZL580 1SFN166103R1000 1 1.840
AF750 ZL750 1SFN166303R1000 1 1.840
AF1250 ZL1250 1SFN166403R1000 1 1.840
AF1350 ZL1350 1SFN166503R1000 1 2.500
AF1650 ZL1650 1SFN166703R1000 1 3.500
AF2050 ZL2050 1SFN167003R1000 1 3.500
AF2650 (1) ZL2650 1SFN166603R1000 1 1.200
1) Do not include fixed parts or screws
Arc chutes
Ordering details
For contactors Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
A145 ... A185 and AF145 ... AF185 ZW185 1SFN164710R1000 1 0.360
A210 ... A300 and AF210 ... AF300 ZW300 1SFN165110R1000 1 0.410
AF400, AF460 ZW460 1SFN165710R1000 1 1.380
AF580, AF750, AF1250 ZW750 1SFN166110R1000 1 1.500
AF1350, AF1650, AF2050 ZW1650 1SFN166510R1000 1 4.000
AF2650 ZW2650 1SFN166610R1000 1 4.000
Contactor coils type ZA
Description
Coils for A95 ... A300 AC operated contactors
Ordering details
For contactors Rated control circuit Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)Votage
Uc (1)
V 50 Hz V 60 Hz kg
A 95, A 110 24 24 ZA110 1SFN154310R8106 1 0.170
UA 95, UA 110 48 48 ZA110 1SFN154310R8306 1 0.170
UA 95..RA, UA 110..RA 110 110 … 120 ZA110 1SFN154310R8406 1 0.170
220 … 230 230 … 240 ZA110 1SFN154310R8006 1 0.170
230 .. 240 240 … 260 ZA110 1SFN154310R8806 1 0.170
380 … 400 400 … 415 ZA110 1SFN154310R8506 1 0.170
400 … 415 415 … 440 ZA110 1SFN154310R8606 1 0.170
A 145 … A 185 24 24 ZA185 1SFN154710R8106 1 0.180
48 48 ZA185 1SFN154710R8306 1 0.180
110 110 … 120 ZA185 1SFN154710R8406 1 0.180
220 … 230 230 … 240 ZA185 1SFN154710R8006 1 0.180
230 .. 240 240 … 260 ZA185 1SFN154710R8806 1 0.180
380 … 400 400 … 415 ZA185 1SFN154710R8506 1 0.180
400 … 415 415 … 440 ZA185 1SFN154710R8606 1 0.180
A 210 … A 300 24 24 ZA300 1SFN155110R8106 1 0.400
48 48 ZA300 1SFN155110R8306 1 0.400
110 110 … 120 ZA300 1SFN155110R8406 1 0.400
220 … 230 230 … 240 ZA300 1SFN155110R8006 1 0.400
230 .. 240 240 … 260 ZA300 1SFN155110R8806 1 0.400
380 … 400 400 … 415 ZA300 1SFN155110R8506 1 0.400
400 … 415 415 … 440 ZA300 1SFN155110R8606 1 0.400
Contactor coils type ZAF
Description
Coils for AF95 ... AF2050 AC/DCoperated contactors
Ordering details
For contactors Rated control circuit Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)Votage
Uc (1)
V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
AF95, AF110 - 20 … 60 ZAF110 1SFN154370R7206 1 0.200
48 … 130 48 … 130 ZAF110 1SFN154370R6906 1 0.200
100 … 250 100 … 250 ZAF110 1SFN154370R7006 1 0.200
AF145, AF185 - 20 … 60 ZAF185 1SFN154770R7206 1 0.225
48 … 130 48 … 130 ZAF185 1SFN154770R6906 1 0.225
100 … 250 100 … 250 ZAF185 1SFN154770R7006 1 0.225
AF210 ... AF300 - 20 … 60 ZAF300 1SFN155170R7206 1 0.450
48 … 130 48 … 130 ZAF300 1SFN155170R6906 1 0.450
100 … 250 100 … 250 ZAF300 1SFN155170R7006 1 0.450
AF400, AF460 - 24 … 60 ZAF460 1SFN155770R6806 1 0.525
48 … 130 48 … 130 ZAF460 1SFN155 770R6906 1 0.525
100 … 250 100 … 250 ZAF460 1SFN155770R7006 1 0.525
250 … 500 250 … 500 ZAF460 1SFN155770R7106 1 0.525
AF580 ... AF1250 - 24 … 60 ZAF750 1SFN156170R6806 1 1.335
48 … 130 48 … 130 ZAF750 1SFN156170R6906 1 1.335
100 … 250 100 … 250 ZAF750 1SFN156170R7006 1 1.335
250 … 500 250 … 500 ZAF750 1SFN156170R7106 1 1.335
AF1350 ... AF2050 100 … 250 100 … 250 ZAF1650 (1) 1SFN156570R7026 1 set 0.900
ZP1650 (2) 1SFN166521R1070 1 0.300
(1) One set of two coil
(2) Printed circuit board
1S
FT

Spare part cover
Ordering details
For contactor type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
A145 1SFN165503R9201 0.365
A185 1SFN165503R9203 0.365
A210 1SFN165503R9205 0.520
A260 1SFN165503R9207 0.520
A300 1SFN165503R9209 0.520
AF145 1SFN165503R9202 0.365
AF185 1SFN165503R9204 0.365
AF210 1SFN165503R9206 0.520
AF260 1SFN165503R9208 0.520
AF300 1SFN165503R9210 0.520
AF400 1SFN165503R9211 1.455
AF460 1SFN165503R9212 1.455
AF580 1SFN165503R9213 1.655
AF750 1SFN165503R9214 1.655
AF1250 1SFN165503R9215 1.655
AF1350 1SFN165503R9216 2.475
AF1350T 1SFN165503R9217 2.475
AF1650 1SFN165503R9218 2.475
AF1650T 1SFN165503R9219 2.475
AF2050 1SFN165503R9220 2.475
AF2050T 1SFN165503R9221 2.475
AF2650 1SFN165503R9222 2.475
AF2650T 1SFN165503R9223 2.475
Spare part bottom
Ordering details
For contactor type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
A145 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9231 1.310
A185 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9233 1.310
A210 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9235 1.960
A260 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9237 1.960
A300 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9239 1.960
AF145 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9232 1.310
AF185 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9234 1.310
AF210 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9236 1.960
AF260 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9238 1.960
AF300 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9240 1.960
AF400 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9241 4.635
AF460 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9241 4.635
AF580 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9243 5.135
AF750 Incl. terminal bars 1SFN165503R9243 5.135
AF1250 Incl. terminal bars and fixed contacts 1SFN165503R9245 6.215
AF1350 Incl. terminal bars and fixed contacts 1SFN165503R9246 18.060
AF1650 Incl. terminal bars and fixed contacts 1SFN165503R9246 18.060
AF2050 Incl. terminal bars and fixed contacts 1SFN165503R9248 18.305
AF2650 (1) Base part (plastic) 1SFN165503R9249 9.300
(1) No terminal bars or fixed contacts included.
1/6  Spare parts for block contactors | 1SFC001013C0201, Rev. E 1SFC001013C0201, Rev. E | Spare parts for block contactos  1/7
11
Classic products
3-pole contactors type EH
Ordering details
Type code Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
EH175-30-11 EH175 SK825401-qq 4.700
EH175-30-21 EH175 SK825401-Eq 4.700
EH175-30-22 EH175 SK825411-qq 4.700
EH210-30-11 EH210 SK825402-qq 4.700
EH210-30-21 EH210 SK825402-qq 4.700
EH210-30-22 EH210 SK825412-Eq 4.700
EH260-30-11 EH260 SK826402-qq 6.200
EH260-30-21 EH260 SK826402-Eq 6.200
EH260-30-22 EH260 SK826412-qq 6.200
EH300-30-11 EH300 SK826401-qq 6.250
EH300-30-21 EH300 SK826401-Eq 6.250
EH300 30-22 EH300 SK826411-qq 6.250
EH370-30-11 EH370 SK827004-qq 12.400
EH370-30-22 EH370 SK827030-qq 12.400
EH550-30-11 EH550 SK827005-qq 12.400
EH550-30-22 EH550 SK827031-qq 12.400
EH700-30-11 EH700 SK828004-qq 17.100
EH700-30-22 EH700 SK828030-qq 17.100
EH800-30-11 EH800 SK828005-qq 17.300
EH800-30-22 EH800 SK828031-qq 17.300
EH1200-30-11 EH1200 SK828006-qq 18.000
EH1200-30-22 EH1200 SK828032-qq 18.000
Standard voltages
Contactor Code
types V (50 Hz) V (60 Hz) ❑ ❑
EH175...EH800
EK110...EK550
– 110 A E
110 120 A F
– 208 A Z
190 220 A H
– 240 A K
220-230 – 1) A L
230-240 – A M
380-400 440 A P
400-415 – A R
– 480 A S
440 – A T
1) Read 240 V for EH370...EH800 and EK370...EK550
Contactor Code
types V d.c. ❑ ❑
24 D B
EH370...EH1200 110 D E
EK110...EK550 125 D U2)
220 D F2)
2) N/A for EH1200
Dual frequency coils
2 auxiliary contact blocks maximum
per contactor, ambient temperature
≥ 50° C and mounting positions
2 and 6 excluded.
Contactor Code
types V (50 Hz) V (60 Hz) ❑ ❑
EH370...EH1200
EK370...EK550
220 220-240 E L
220-230 230-255 E M2)
– 208 A Z
2) N/A for EH1200
Multi-frequency coils
Contactor Code
types V (40-400 Hz) ❑ ❑
EH175...EH300
EK110...EK210
220-230 E L
230-240 E M
Coil voltage codes
Classic products
Drive contactors type EHDB
Ordering details
Type code Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
2-pole contactors (2NO)
EHDB220-20-11 EHDB220 SK825484-qq 4.000
EHDB280-20-11 EHDB280 SK825486-qq 4.000
EHDB360-20-11 EHDB360 SK826484-qq 5.700
EHDB520-20-11 EHDB520 SK827084-qq 12.100
EHDB650-20-11 EHDB650 SK827086-qq 12.100
EHDB800-20-11 EHDB800 SK828084-qq 16.800
EHDB960-20-11 EHDB960 SK828086-qq 17.000
3-pole contactors (2NO + 1NC) 300 V DC dynamic braking
EHDB220-21-11 EHDB220 SK825485-qq 4.000
EHDB280-21-11 EHDB280 SK825487-qq 4.000
EHDB360-21-11 EHDB360 SK826485-qq 5.700
EHDB520-21-11 EHDB520 SK827085-qq 12.100
EHDB650-21-11 EHDB650 SK827087-qq 12.100
EHDB800-21-11 EHDB800 SK828085-qq 16.800
EHDB960-21-11 EHDB960 SK828087-qq 17.000
Standard voltages
Contactor Code
types V (50 Hz) V (60 Hz) ❑ ❑
110 120 A F
– 208 A Z
– 240 A K
EHDB 220-230 240 A L
230-240 – A M
400-415 – A R
110-115 – G G (1)
(1) Include surge suppressor and 2NO+2NC forceable
controlled auxiliary contacts.
Coil voltage codes
1/8  Spare parts for block contactors | 1SFC001013C0201, Rev. E 1SFC001013C0201, Rev. E | Spare parts for block contactos  1/9
11
Classic products
Main contact sets
Ordering details
For contactor type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Main contact sets for 3-pole contactors type EH
EH175 KZ175 SK825200-B 0.500
EH210 KZ210 SK825200-A 0.500
EH260 KZ260 SK826200-B 0.600
EH300 KZ300 SK826200-A 0.600
EH370 KZ370 SK827200-D 1.800
EH55 KZ550 SK827200-C 1.800
EH700 KZ700 SK828200-D 2.000
EH800 KZ800 SK828200-C 2.000
EH1200 KZ1200 SK828200-E
Main contact sets for single pole NC contactors type EHDB
EHDB220 KZD220NC SK825202-A 1 set
EHDB280 KZD280NC SK825202-B 1 set
EHDB360 KZD360NC SK826202-A 1 set
EHDB520 KZD520NC SK827202-A 1 set
EHDB650 KZD650NC SK827202-B 1 set
EHDB800 KZD800NC SK828202-A 1 set
EHDB960 KZD960NC SK828202-B 1 set
Main contact sets for 2-pole NO contactors type EHDB
EHDB220 KZD220NO SK825203-A 1 set
EHDB280 KZD280NO SK825203-B 1 set
EHDB360 KZD360NO SK826203-A 1 set
EHDB520 KZD520NO SK827203-A 1 set
EHDB650 KZD650NO SK827203-B 1 set
EHDB800 KZD800NO SK828203-A 1 set
EHDB960 KZD960NO SK828203-B 1 set
Main contact sets for 4-pole contactors type EK

Arc chute
Ordering details
For contactor type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Arc chute for 3-pole contactors type EH
EH175 KW175 5223351-AD 0.820
EH210 KW210 5223351-AE 0.820
EH260 KW260 5223351-AF 1.070
EH300 KW300 5223351-AG 1.070
EH370 KW370 5223351-L 2.360
EH550 KW550 5223351-M 2.360
EH700 KW700 5223351-N 2.890
EH800 KW800 5223351-P 2.890
EH1200 KW1200 5223354-H
Arc chute for 2-pole contactors type EHDB
EHDB220 KWD220-2P 5223353-B 1 set
EHDB280 KWD280-2P 5223353-C 1 set
EHDB360 KWD360-2P 5223353-D 1 set
EHDB520 KWD520-2P 5223353-E 1 set
EHDB650 KWP650-2P 5223353-F 1 set
EHDB800 KWP800-2P 5223353-G 1 set
EHDB960 KWP960-2P 5223353-H 1 set
Arc chute for 3-pole contactors type EHDB
EHDB220 KWD220-3P 5223352-B 1 set
EHDB280 KWD280-3P 5223352-C 1 set
EHDB360 KWD360-3P 5223352-D 1 set

voltage
Uc
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
V AC DC kg
EH175 ... EH300, EK100 ... EK210 24...48 ● – RC-EH300/48 SK829007-A 2 0.015
110...415 ● – RC-EH300/416 SK829007-B 2 0.015
EHDB130 ... EHDB360 110...415 – ● RC-EH300/415 SK829007-B 0.015
EH370 ... EH800, EK370 ... EK550 48...100 ● – RC-EH800/110 SK829007-C 2 0.015
EHDB520 ... EHDB960 – ●
EH175 ... EH800, EK110 ... EK550 24...125 – ●
EH370 ... EH800, EK370 ... EK1000 220...600 ● – RC-EH800/600 SK829007-D 2 0.015
EHDB520 ... EHDB960 – ●
Classic products
Auxiliary contact blocks
Classic products
Auxiliary contact blocks
Description
The auxiliary contact blocks are used for the operation of auxiliary circuits and control circuits.
Types of auxiliary contact blocks for standard industrial environments:
–– CAL 	 instantaneous with N.O. + N.C. contacts
–– CCL 	 N.O. leading contact + N.C. lagging contact.
The auxiliary contact blocks are equipped with screw type connecting terminals delivered open,
protected against accidental direct contact, and bear the corresponding function marking.
Mounting: Screwed onto the right and / or lefthand side of the EK110 ... EK1000 contactors.
Ordering details
For contactors Number
of blocks
Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
EK, EHDB 1 1 1 – – CAL16-11A SK829002-A 1 0.050
EK, EHDB 1 1 1 – – CAL16-11B SK829002-B 1 0.050
EK, EHDB 1 1 1 – – CAL16-11C SK829002-C 1 0.050
EK,EHDB 1 1 1 – – CAL16-11D SK829002-D 1 0.050
EK 1 1 – – 1 CCL16-11E (1) SK829002-E 1 0.050
(1) Mounting of CCL16-11E blocks does not allow an additional second block to be added on top of it.
All DC operated EK... contactors are equipped with one CCL16-11E on the right side.
E
20

5 sets per pole for 4000 A
Ordering details
For R contactors type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)IOR, NOR , JOR and FOR
kg
63, 85 A FPTN410389R0001 1 set 0.050
125, 170 A FPTN410389R0002 1 set 0.150
200, 260 A FPTN410389R0003 1 set 0.250
315, 420 A FPTN410389R0004 1 set 0.400
500, 550 A FPTN410389R0005 1 set 0.480
800, 1000, 1250, 1500, 2000, 3150, 4000  A 1) FPTN410391R0001 1 set 0.520
1400, 2500 A 1) FPTN410503R0001 1 set 0.520
1700, 2100, 380, 4500, 5100, 5800 A1) FPTN410506R0001 1 set 0.830
1) Arcing horn must be ordered separately
Contact sets for main poles without arcing horn
Description
The contact sets include 1 fixed contact, 1 moving contact and screws.
Ordering details
For R contactors type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)LOR (1)
kg
63, 85 A FPTN410390R0001 1 set 0.040
125, 170 A FPTN410390R0002 1 set 0.090
200, 260 A FPTN410390R0003 1 set 0.180
315, 420 A FPTN410390R0004 1 set 0.250
500, 550 A FPTN410390R0005 1 set 0.470
800, 1000, 1250, 1500, 2000, 3150, 4000  A FPTN410391R0001 1 set 0.520
1400, 2500 A FPTN410503R0001 1 set 0.520
1700, 2100, 380, 4500, 5100, 5800 A FPTN410506R0001 1 set 0.830
(1) And for R contactors type IOR, NOR, JOR and FOR with contacts in parallel (1250 A, 1500 A, 2000 A, 3150 A, 4000 A)
Arcing horns
Description
Arcing horns must be ordered separately for ratings ≥ 800 A
Ordering details
For R contactors type
IOR, NOR, JOR and FOR
Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
800, 1000, 1250, 1500, 2000, 3150, 4000 A FPTN410446R0001 1 0.200
1400, 2500 A FPTN410446R0001 1 0.200
1700, 2100, 3800, 4500, 5100, 5800 A FPTN410508R0001 1 0.280
Spare parts for main poles
Equipotential connections
Description
Equipotential connections must be ordered separately for ratings ≥ 800 A
Ordering details
For R contactors type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)IOR, NOR, JOR and FOR
kg
800 ... 5800 A NO poles FPTN410176R0006 0.500
800 ... 4000 A NC poles FPTN410176R0007 0.530
Arc chutes
Description
De-ion arc chutes replace basic arc chutes except for 315 and 420 A ratings.
Ordering details
For R contactors type
IOR, NOR, JOR and FOR
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
63, 85 A De-ion arc chute FPTN401938R0002 0.470
125, 170 A De-ion arc chute FPTN401939R0002 0.930
200, 260 A De-ion arc chute FPTN401940R0002 1.360
315, 420 A Basic arc chute FPTN401936R0002 1.300
400, 500, 550 A De-ion arc chute FPTN401941R0002 3.600
800, 100, 1250, 1500, 2000, 3150, 4000 A De-ion arc chute FPTN410067R0002 2.570
1400, 2500 A De-ion arc chute FPTN410067R0002 2.570
1700, 2100, 3800, 4500, 5100, 5800 A De-ion arc chute FPTN410507R0001 3.150
Pressure springs, insulated supports, complete poles
and other spare parts
Please contact your local sales organisation (order code for R contactor needed).
1S

voltage
Uc
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
V AC DC kg
63 ... 5800 A 24...60 ● – RV-R1/60 FPTN410463R6001 1 0.050
60...133 ● – RV-R1/133 FPTN410463R6002 1 0.050
110...250 ● – RV-R1/250 FPTN410463R6003 1 0.050
250...440 ● – RV-R1/440 FPTN410463R6004 1 0.050
24...90 – ● RV-R1/60 FPTN410463R6001 1 0.050
60...180 – ● RV-R1/133 FPTN410463R6002 1 0.050
110...320 – ● RV-R1/250 FPTN410463R6003 1 0.050
250...550 – ● RV-R1/440 FPTN410463R6004 1 0.050
Rectifiers
Ordering details
For R contactors type
IORR, NORR, JORR,
LORR and FORR
Rated control circuit
voltage
Uc
Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
63 ... 5800 A < 440 V AC TRE2614501 1 0.050
≥ 440 V AC TRE2720801 1 0.050
Complete control circuit kit
Including:
– 1 coil
– 1 economy resistor
– 1 surge suppressor
– 1 rectifier
For complete kit, please contact your local sales organization (order code of R contactor needed)
Magnet circuits
Ordering details
For R contactors type
IOR, NOR, JOR, LOR, and FOR
Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
63, 85 A FPTN410437R0001 1 1.500
125, 170 A FPTN410438R0001 1 1.500
200, 260 A FPTN410439R0001 1 1.500
400 ... 550 A FPTN410441´R0001 1 2.500
≥ 800 A FPTN410200R0001 1 8.000
For tripping electro-magnet circuit AME or AM(F)-CC > 800 A: use 63, 85 A electro-magnet circuit.
For IOR and AMA versions, please consult your local sales organization (order code of R contactor needed)
Coils, economy resistors and other specific parts
Please contact your local sales organization (order code of R contactor needed).
Spare parts for auxiliary contacts
Auxiliary contact blocks type CA12
Description
CA12 auxiliary contact blocks 2- or 4-pole are mounted on a support bracket, above the electro-
magnet.
The R contactors type R and RE can be equipped with:
- 1 or 2 x 2-pole blocks
- 1 x 2-pole block + 1 x 4-pole blocks.
The R contactors type RR can be equipped with 1 or 2 x 2-pole blocks.
Ordering details
For R contactors type
R, RE, RR
(RC excluded)
Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
63...550 A 1 1 CA12-1 FPTN410004R0001 1 0.050
2 0 CA12-2 FPTN410005R0001 1 0.050
2 2 CA12-11 FPTN410013R0001 1 0.090
1 3 CA12-12 FPTN410016R0001 1 0.090
4 0 CA12-22 FPTN410012R0001 1 0.090
Support bracket
63 …260 A Support bracket FPTN410056R0001 1 0.060
315 … 550 A Support bracket FPTN410056R0002 1 0.060
Auxiliary contacts type CA15
Description
CA15 auxiliary contacts are mounted on a mounting kit, on the frame.
Ordering details
For R contactors type
R, RE, RR, RC
Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Auxiliary contact with screw terminals
63 ... 5800 A 1 0 CA15-F FPTN410008R0004 1 0.070
0 1 CA15-O FPTN410007R0006 1 0.070
Auxiliary contact for railway
63 ... 5800 A 1 0 CA15-F FPTN210382R0003 1 0.070
0 1 CA15-O FPTN210382R0004 1 0.070
Mounting kit
63 …170 A
315 … 550 A universal
Auxiliary frame ≥ 800 A mounting kit FPTN410054R0016 1
200 … 260 A Mounting kit FPTN410054R0017 1
Main frame ≥ 800 A Mounting kit FPTN410213R0006 1
For special auxiliary contact blocks: please contact your local sales organization (order code
of R contactor needed).
1S
B

For softstarter type Pcs/
unit
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
PSE18 ... PSE105 1 PSEHMI-1 1SFA899219R7001 1 0.560
PSE142 ... PSE170 1 PSEHMI-2 1SFA899219R7002 1 0.560
PSE210 ... PSE370 1 PSEHMI-3 1SFA899219R7003 1 0.560
PST30... PST300 1 PSHMI-1 1SFA899019R7001 1 1.000
PSTB370 ... PSTB1050 1 PSHMI-2 1SFA899019R7002 1 1.000
PST30-T ... PST300-T 1 PSHMI-1-T 1SFA899019R7021 1 1.000
PSTB370-T ... PSTB1050-T 1 PSHMI-2-T 1SFA899019R7022 1 1.000
Printed circuit board
Ordering details
For softstarter type Type Order code Pkg
qty

Pcs/
unit
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
(V) kg
PSS18 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-27/16 1SFA899010R1027 1 0.100
PSS30 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-42/16 1SFA899010R1042 1 0.100
PSS37 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-57/16 1SFA899010R1057 1 0.100
PSS44 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-92/16 1SFA899010R1092 1 0.100
PSS50 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-92/16 1SFA899010R1092 1 0.100
PSS60 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-132/16 1SFA899010R1132 1 0.250
PSS72 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-172/16 1SFA899010R1172 1 0.250
PSS85 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-172/16 1SFA899010R1172 1 0.250
PSS105 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-210/16 1SFA899010R1210 1 0.940
PSS142 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-250/16 1SFA899010R1250 1 0.940
PSS175 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-250/16 1SFA899010R1250 1 0.940
PSS250 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-500/16 1SFA899010R1500 1 1.420
PSS300 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-500/16 1SFA899010R1500 1 1.420
PSS18 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-27/18 1SFA899011R1027 1 0.100
PSS30 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-42/18 1SFA899011R1042 1 0.100
PSS37 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-57/18 1SFA899011R1057 1 0.100
PSS44 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-92/18 1SFA899011R1092 1 0.100
PSS50 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-92/18 1SFA899011R1092 1 0.100
PSS60 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-132/18 1SFA899011R1132 1 0.250
PSS72 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-172/18 1SFA899011R1172 1 0.250
PSS85 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-172/18 1SFA899011R1172 1 0.250
PSS105 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-210/18 1SFA899011R1210 1 0.940
PSS142 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-250/18 1SFA899011R1250 1 0.940
PSS175 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-250/18 1SFA899011R1250 1 0.940
PSS250 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-500/18 1SFA899011R1500 1 1.420
PSS300 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-500/18 1SFA899011R1500 1 1.420
3/4  Spare parts for softstarters | 1SFC001013C0201, Rev. E 1SFC001013C0201, Rev. E | Spare parts for Softstarters  3/5
3 3
Thyristors
For softstarters type PST
Ordering details
For softstarter type Main
Voltage
Pcs/
unit
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
(V) kg
PST30 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-42/16 1SFA899010R1042 0.100
PST37 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-57/16 1SFA899010R1057 0.100
PST44 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-92/16 1SFA899010R1092 0.100
PST50 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-92/16 1SFA899010R1092 0.100
PST60 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-132/16 1SFA899010R1132 0.250
PST72 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-172/16 1SFA899010R1172 0.250
PST85 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-172/16 1SFA899010R1172 0.250
PST105 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-210/16 1SFA899010R1210 0.940
PST142 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-250/16 1SFA899010R1250 0.940
PST175 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-250/16 1SFA899010R1250 0.940
PST210 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-330/16 1SFA899010R1330 0.750
PST250 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-500/16 1SFA899010R1500 1.420
PST300 <= 600  V 3 PSTM-500/16 1SFA899010R1500 1.420
PST30 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-42/18 1SFA899011R1042 0.100
PST37 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-57/18 1SFA899011R1057 0.100
PST44 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-92/18 1SFA899011R1092 0.100
PST50 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-92/18 1SFA899011R1092 0.100
PST60 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-132/18 1SFA899011R1132 0.250
PST72 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-172/18 1SFA899011R1172 0.250
PST85 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-172/18 1SFA899011R1172 0.250
PST105 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-210/18 1SFA899011R1210 0.940
PST142 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-250/18 1SFA899011R1250 0.940
PST175 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-250/18 1SFA899011R1250 0.940
PST210 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-330/18 1SFA899011R1330 0.750
PST250 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-500/18 1SFA899011R1500 1.420
PST300 <= 690  V 3 PSTM-500/18 1SFA899011R1500 1.420
Thyristors
Kit for changing thyristors
Thyristorts for softstarters type PSTB

Weight
(1 pce)
(V) unit A Type Order code Type Type kg
PSS18 500/690 3 50 PSFU-50 1SFA899005R1364 170M1364 1 0.140
PSS30 500/690 3 80 PSFU-80 1SFA899005R1366 170M1366 1 0.140
PSS37 500/690 3 125 PSFU-125 1SFA899005R1368 170M1368 1 0.140
PSS44 500/690 3 160 PSFU-160 1SFA899005R1369 170M1369 1 0.140
PSS50 500/690 3 160 PSFU-160 1SFA899005R1369 170M1369 1 0.140
PSS60 500/690 3 200 PSFU-200 1SFA899005R1370 170M1370 1 0.140
PSS72 500/690 3 250 PSFU-250 1SFA899005R1371 170M1371 1 0.140
PSS85 500/690 3 315 PSFU-315 1SFA899005R1372 170M1372 1 0.140
PSS105 500/690 3 400 PSFU-400 1SFA899005R3019 170M3019 2 0.300
PSS142 500/690 3 450 PSFU-450 1SFA899005R3020 170M3020 2 0.300
PSS175 500/690 3 500 PSFU-500 1SFA899005R3021 170M3021 2 0.300
PSS250 500/690 3 700 PSFU-700 1SFA899005R5013 170M5013 2 0.600
PSS300 500/690 3 900 PSFU-900 1SFA899005R5015 170M5015 2 0.600
PST30 600/690 3 80 PSFU-80 1SFA899005R1366 170M1366 1 0.140
PST37 600/690 3 125 PSFU-125 1SFA899005R1368 170M1368 1 0.140
PST44 600/690 3 160 PSFU-160 1SFA899005R1369 170M1369 1 0.140
PST50 600/690 3 160 PSFU-160 1SFA899005R1369 170M1369 1 0.140
PST60 600/690 3 200 PSFU-200 1SFA899005R1370 170M1370 1 0.140
PST72 600/690 3 250 PSFU-250 1SFA899005R1371 170M1371 1 0.140
PST85 600/690 3 315 PSFU-315 1SFA899005R1372 170M1372 1 0.140
PST105 600/690 3 400 PSFU-400 1SFA899005R3019 170M3019 2 0.140
PST142 600/690 3 450 PSFU-450 1SFA899005R3020 170M3020 2 0.300
PST175 600/690 3 500 PSFU-500 1SFA899005R3021 170M3021 2 0.300
PST210 600/690 3 630 PSFU-630 1SFA899005R5012 170M5012 2 0.300
PST250 600/690 3 700 PSFU-700 1SFA899005R5013 170M5013 2 0.600
PST300 600/690 3 900 PSFU-900 1SFA899005R5015 170M5015 2 0.600
PSTB370 600/690 3 700 PSFU-700 1SFA899005R5013 170M5013 2 0.600
PSTB470 600/690 3 900 PSFU-900 1SFA899005R5015 170M5015 2 0.600
PSTB570 600/690 3 900 PSFU-900 1SFA899005R5015 170M5015 2 0.600
PSTB720 600/690 3 1250 PSFU-1250 1SFA899005R5018 170M5018 2 0.600
PSTB840 600/690 3 1500 PSFU-1500 1SFA899005R6018 170M6018 2 0.830
PSTB1050 600 3 1800 PSFU-1800 1SFA899005R6020 170M6020 2 0.830
PSTB1050 690 3 1600 PSFU1600 1SFA899005R6019 170M6019 2 0.830
Holders
Ordering details
Holders
type
Pcs / softstarter unit Type Order code Bussmann type Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
1 3 PSFH-1 1SFA899006R1007 170H1007 0.240
2 3 PSRH-2 1SFA899006R3004 170H3004 1.420
Current transformers
For softstarters type PSS, PST and PSTB
Ordering details
For softstarter type Current transf.
pcs / softstarter
unit
Ratio Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
PSS18 1 30/1 PSCT-30 1SFA 899001R1030 0.200
PSS30 1 40/1 PSCT-40 1SFA 899001R1040 0.200
PSS37 1 50/1 PSCT-50 1SFA 899001R1050 0.200
PSS44 1 60/1 PSCT-60 1SFA 899001R1060 0.200
PSS50 1 75/1 PSCT-75 1SFA 899001R1075 0.200
PSS60 1 75/1 PSCT-75 1SFA 899001R1075 0.200
PSS72 1 100/1 PSCT-100 1SFA 899001R1100 0.150
PSS85 1 125/1 PSCT-125 1SFA 899001R1125 0.150
PSS105 1 150/1 PSCT-150 1SFA 899001R1150 0.150
PSS142 1 200/1 PSCT-200 1SFA 899001R1200 0.250
PSS175 1 250/1 PSCT-250 1SFA 899001R1250 0.250
PSS250 1 400/1 PSCT-400 1SFA 899001R1400 0.200
PSS300 1 400/1 PSCT-400 1SFA 899001R1400 0.200
PST30 3 30/1 PSCT-30 1SFA 899001R1030 0.200
PST37 3 40/1 PSCT-40 1SFA 899001R1040 0.200
PST44 3 50/1 PSCT-50 1SFA 899001R1050 0.200
PST50 3 50/1 PSCT-50 1SFA 899001R1050 0.200
PST60 3 60/1 PSCT-60 1SFA 899001R1060 0.200
PST72 3 75/1 PSCT-75 1SFA 899001R1075 0.200
PST85 3 100/1 PSCT-100 1SFA 899001R1100 0.150
PST105 3 125/1 PSCT-125 1SFA 899001R1125 0.150
PST142 3 150/1 PSCT-150 1SFA 899001R1150 0.150
PST175 3 200/1 PSCT-200 1SFA 899001R1200 0.250
PST210 3 250/1 PSCT-250 1SFA 899001R1250 0.250
PST250 3 250/1 PSCT-250 1SFA 899001R1250 0.250
PST300 3 300/1 PSCT-300 1SFA 899001R1300 0.300
PSTB370 3 400/1 PSCT-400 1SFA 899001R1400 0.200
PSTB470 3 500/1 PSCT-500 1SFA 899001R1500 0.300
PSTB570 3 600/1 PSCT-600 1SFA 899001R1600 0.300
PSTB720 3 750/1 PSCT-750 1SFA 899001R1750 0.300
PSTB840 3 1000/1 PSCT-1000 1SFA 899001R2000 0.300
PSTB1050 3 1200/1 PSCT-1200 1SFA 899001R2200 0.300
3/8  Spare parts for softstarters | 1SFC001013C0201, Rev. E 1SFC001013C0201, Rev. E | Spare parts for Softstarters  3/9
3 3
Other accessories
for softstarter type PSE, PST and PSTB

Arc monitor
Ordering details
For power supply voltage Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
60...220 V, DC or 60...240 V, 50/60 Hz 1SFA663001R1001 1.680
24...48 V, DC 1SFA663001R1002 1.680
Arc monitor - simplified version
60...220 V, DC or 60...240 V, 50/60 Hz 1SFA663001R1003
24...48 V, DC 1SFA663001R1004
Detectors with optical cable of plastic fibre
Ordering details
Cable length Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce)
kg
1 m 1SFA663003R1010 0.020
2 m 1SFA663003R1020 0.020
4 m 1SFA663003R1040 0.040
6 m 1SFA663003R1060 0.060
8 m 1SFA663003R1080 0.080
10 m 1SFA663003R1100 0.100
15 m 1SFA663003R1150 0.150
20 m 1SFA663003R1200 0.200
25 m 1SFA663003R1250 0.200
30 m 1SFA663003R1300 0.300
other lengths on request
Accessories
Optical cables
Ordering details
Cable length Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce)
kg
0.5 m 1SFA663004R1000 0.010
1 m 1SFA663004R1010 0.010
2 m 1SFA663004R1020 0.020
4 m 1SFA663004R1040 0.040
6 m 1SFA663004R1060 0.060
8 m 1SFA663004R1080 0.080
10 m 1SFA663004R1100 0.100
15 m 1SFA663004R1150 0.150
20 m 1SFA663004R1200 0.200
25 m 1SFA663004R1250 0.250
30 m 1SFA663004R1300 0.300
Mounting bracket set
Ordering details
Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce)
kg
One set including 5 pcs of bracket and
10 pcs if cable strap
1SFA663006R1010 0.250
Mounting kit
600 mm 1SFA663006R1001 0.350
800/1000 mm 1SFA663006R1002 0.600
Label
One set including 10 pcs 1SFA663005R1001 0.020
Flush mounting set
Consisting of mounting bracket,
gasket and screws
1SFA663006R1015 0.530
Contact us
C
at
al